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February 21, 2018 District Service Cabinet Meeting Agenda

Introductions
February full board agenda
March calendar
New hire
Con Ed
a. Street Lighting Report for Work Order #2013911
DCA
a. Luke’s Lounge, 1808 Hone Avenue
DDC
a. Pelham Parkway Reconstruction: Summer 2021 projected
completion
b. Repaving of Pelham Parkway South
DEP
a. Westchester Creek CSO Project projected completion: May
2019
b. Clogged catch basin NW corner of Bronx Park East and Waring:
1-1-1687598411

9. DHS
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a. Third party shelters

10. DOB

a. PS 89 Construction Damage
b. 1618 Paulding Ave
c. 2501 Laconia

11. DOHMH

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
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a. 2735 Yates Avenue
b. 2189 Wallace Avenue: rats, rodents, overgrowth
c. Measles outbreak
DOT
a. Street Lighting Report for Work Order #2013911
b. Speed bumps in front of PS108, 1166 Neill Avenue
c. Muni-meter study for 1100 Pelham Pkwy S
d. DOT-405828-S4Q1: No parking signs on the Mace Avenue
side of Walgreens at 2504 Eastchester Road; response by June
e. DOT-404872-G2L6: A study for an All Way stop sign at the
intersection of Waring Ave and Wilson Ave due June 2019
f. DOT-404874-M7T7: A study for a speed hump on Waring
between Morgan and Fenton due August 2020
g. DOT-402542-K0N4 - Speed Hump Request: Waring Avenue
between Eastchester and Williamsbridge Roads
h. Sidewalk re-inspection results for: 1725 Stillwell Avenue &
1817 Tenbroeck Avenue
I. Milling schedules for
e Barker Avenue from Arnow Avenue to Pelham Parkway
North
¢ \Waring Avenue from Wilson Ave to Boston Rd.
e Mace Avenue from Boston Rd to E Gun Hill Rd.
e Astor Avenue from Barnes to Stillwell Aves.
DSNY
a. Home Depot
b. Alternate side street sweeping request for 1100 Pelham Pkwy S
c. 2761 Bronxwood Avenue
Fedcap
a. Projected work
b. Completed work
FDNY
a. 2761 Bronxwood Avenue investigation
HRA
HRC
NYPD
NYPL
OEM
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21.

22.

23.

24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.

30.
31.
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Parks
a. Bronx Park East pruning and tree concerns
b. Bronx Park East cobble stones
Borough President
a. Mandatory Conflicts of Interest Training for Community Board
Members
b. Modifying Sexual Harassment Training
c. EEO Training
Council Members
a. 552 Van Nest Ave email
b. Security camera surveillance funding
c. Lunar New Year’s Eve
Mayor’s Office
a. Eastchester Gardens: 1260 Burke Ave., Apt. 2C
City Comptroller
District Attorney’s Office
U.S. House Representatives
a. USPS meeting
State Senators and Assembly Members
a. NY Truth Act
Other Electeds
Old Business
New Business
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